Softstarter range
 type PSD & PSDH
2
ABB Automation Technology Products AB/ Control, Id No: 1SFC132002C0201, March 2003
Softstarters type PS D and PS DH
ABB’s solid state starter range is used when it is important
to have a smooth start-up of various types of motor drives.
Instead of switching directly to full voltage the softstarter

Ordering data Softstarter PS DH 30…720
Motor power Rated
220-230  V 380-400/415  V 500  V motor current Order code
Pe Pe Pe  Ie Type Supply voltage Us Supply voltage Us Weight
kW kW kW A PS DH 110-127  V,50/60 Hz 220-240  V,50/60 Hz kg
7.5 15 – 14–30 30 1SFA 88 4301- B F 1SFA 88 4301- B L 10
– – 18.5 14–30 30 1SFA 88 5301- B F 1SFA 88 5301- B L 10
15 22 – 28–45 45 1SFA 88 4302- B F 1SFA 88 4302- B L 10
– – 30 28–45 45 1SFA 88 5302- B F 1SFA 88 5302- B L 10
18.5 30 – 35–60 60 1SFA 88 4303- B F 1SFA 88 4303- B L 10
– – 37 35–60 60 1SFA 88 5303- B F 1SFA 88 5303- B L 10
22 37 – 42–75 75 1SFA 88 4304- B F 1SFA 88 4304- B L 11
– – 45 42–75 75 1SFA 88 5304- B F 1SFA 88 5304- B L 11
30 55 – 70–110 110 1SFA 88 4305- B F 1SFA 88 4305- B L 13
– – 75 70–110 110 1SFA 88 5305- B F 1SFA 88 5305- B L 13
37 75 – 87.5–145 145 1SFA 88 4306- B F 1SFA 88 4306- B L 25
– – 90 87.5–145 145 1SFA 88 5306- B F 1SFA 88 5306- B L 25
45 90 – 105–175 175 1SFA 88 4307- B F 1SFA 88 4307- B L 28
– – 110 105–175 175 1SFA 88 5307- B F 1SFA 88 5307- B L 28
55 110 – 140–210 210 1SFA 88 4308- B F 1SFA 88 4308- B L 28
– – 132 140–210 210 1SFA 88 5308- B F 1SFA 88 5308- B L 28
75 132 – 140–250 250 1SFA 88 4309- B F 1SFA 88 4309- B L 28
– – 160 140–250 250 1SFA 88 5309- B F 1SFA 88 5309- B L 28
90 160 – 175–300 300 1SFA 88 4310- B F 1SFA 88 4310- B L 52
– – 200 175–300 300 1SFA 88 5310- B F 1SFA 88 5310- B L 52
110 200 – 210–370 370 1SFA 88 4311- B F 1SFA 88 4311- B L 52
– – 250 210–370 370 1SFA 88 5311- B F 1SFA 88 5311- B L 52
132 250 – 280–470 470 1SFA 88 4312- B F 1SFA 88 4312- B L 55
– – 315 280–470 470 1SFA 88 5312- B F 1SFA 88 5312- B L 55
160 315 – 350–570 570 1SFA 88 4313- B F 1SFA 88 4313- B L 55
– – 400 350–570 570 1SFA 88 5313- B F 1SFA 88 5313- B L 55
200 400 – 420–720 720 1SFA 88 4314- B F 1SFA 88 4314- B L 65
– – 500 420–720 720 1SFA 88 5314- B F 1SFA 88 5314- B L 65
 replaced by code letter for current range according to table below
PS DH 30...720 For heavy duty starts
Code letter for current range
* For 690V red code letters are used.
Current range PS D – – – – 75 110 145 175 210 250 300 370 470 570 720 840
A PS DH 30 45 60 75 – 110 145 175 210 250 300 370 470 570 720 –
PSD (690 V) – – – – – – – – – – – 370 470 570 720 840
220-500 V 690  V*
14 – 20 E
17,5 – 25 F
21 – 30 G
28 – 40 H H
35 – 50 J J J
42 – 60 K K K
52,5 – 75 L L
70 – 100 M
87,5 – 125 N N
105 – 150 P P
140 – 200  / 100 – 200 R R R      R
175 – 250 S S S
210 – 300  / 150 – 300 T T / T
280 – 400  / 200 – 400 U / U U
350 – 500  / 250 – 500 V / V V
420 – 600  / 300 – 600 W / W W
525 – 750  / 375 – 750 X / X X
700 – 1000  / 500 – 1000 Y / Y
5
ABB Automation Technology Products AB/ Control, Id No: 1SFC132002C0201, March 2003
General technical data
General technical data PS D 75…840 and PS DH 30…720
PS  D 75…145 PS  D 175…840 PS  DH 30…110 PS DH  145…720
Rated insulation voltage  U i V 690 690 690 690
Rated operational voltage  Ue V 220–500 220–690 220–500 220-500